ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 40285-3

01-07-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
10232919	SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Y
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PA ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Robert Fireman 1-3-02	Name: Elite Furniture, Inc.
(b)	Street Address: 4468 Pearl Avenue
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City/State/Zip: San Jose, California 95136 Country: United States
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
	City: State: Zip:
Other	Country:
Execution Date: December 19, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) Title:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,956,785 and 6,298,504
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Two (2)
Name: Michael P. Adams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C.	Firm check is attached.
Street Address: 5400 Renaissance Tower, 1201 Elm Street City Dallas State TX Zip 75270-2199	Charge Deposit Account 23-2426 (40285-3) for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 23 2426 (40285-3) for any amounts overpaid.
7/2003 TDEAZ1 00000003 5956785 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
2:8521 40.00 00	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Michael P. Adams 34,763	hael Adams 12/27/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Two (

PATENT REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0480

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Fireman, an individual, having residence at 785 Westend Avenue. New York, New York 10025 ("Assignor"), is the record owner U.S. Patent Nos. 5,956,785 and 6,298,504 (the "Patents") and Elite Furniture, Inc., a California corporation, d/b/a Lifestyle Solutions, having an office and place of business at 4468 Pearl Avenue, San Jose, California 95136 and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same acquired by Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- Assigns and conveys to and confirms in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and all rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said claimed inventions and for infringement of said Patents.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to transfer said Letters Patents to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- Binds his legal representatives, as well as himself to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor or his legal representatives. all acts reasonably serving to assure that said Patents shall be held, enforced, and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor or Assignor's legal representatives if this assignment had not been made.

The effective date of this Assignment is December /9, 2002.

Robert Fireman

State of New York

) ss.:

County of New York)

On this 19 day of December, 2002 before me appeared Robert Fireman to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public (Official Seal)

M.D. Taracido Notary Public State of New York No. 31-4513056 Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any item referred to as being enclosed herewith) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Director – United States Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 on December 27, 2002.

Signature

MPA;wk

Enclosure(s)

Respectfully submitted,

Michael P. Adams

Attorney for Applicant(s)

Reg. No. 34,763

PATENT

REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0482



Docket No.: 40285-3

December 27, 2002

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Director - United States Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D. C. 20231

Inventor(s):

Robert Fireman

Title:

Lockable Two Frame Convertible Sofa Bed

Patent No.:

5,956,785

Filing Date:

September 28, 1999

Inventor(s):

Robert Fireman

Title:

Lockable Two Frame Convertible Sofa Bed

Patent No.:

6,298,504 B1

Filing Date:

October 9, 2001

Dear Sir or Madam:

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. Return Receipt Postcard
- 2. This Transmittal Letter (in duplicate)
- 3. Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 4. Assignment (Fireman 12/19/02).

I enclose herewith a firm check in the amount of \$40.00 which represents payment for the above-referenced Assignment being filed.

If the fee has been calculated incorrectly, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any insufficiency of payment of the following fees associated with this communication, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-2426 (40285-3) in the name of Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C. A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any item referred to as being enclosed herewith) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Director — United States Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 on December 27, 2002.

RECORDED: 01/03/2003

Cianoturo

Signature

Respectfully submitted,

Michael P. Adams Attorney for Applicant(s) Reg. No. 34,763

MPA:wk Enclosure(s)

> PATENT REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0484